# 900262424 08/01/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allan Seymour Productions, Inc.		08/01/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malibu Shirts, Inc.	
Street Address:	29395 Agoura Road, Suite 104	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332059	CLARK FOAM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604340808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 760 434 6800

Email: zcraig@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll, Attorney

Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN CLARK FOAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll
Signature:	/Craig O. Correll/
Date:	08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScanAssignCLARKFOAM#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 33

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0636

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Allan Seymour Productions, Inc., a California corporation with its business address at: 34881 Calle Fortuna, Capistano Beach, California 92624, is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg./Appl. No. Date Class
CLARK FOAM & Design 3332059 November 6, 2007 25

WHEREAS, **Malibu Shirts, Inc.**, a California corporation with its business address at: 29395 Agoura Road, Suite 104, Agoura Hills, California 91301, is desirous of establishing record ownership of the trademark along with all right, title and interest thereto as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Allan Seymour Productions**, **Inc.** hereby assigns to **Malibu Shirts**, **Inc.** all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain.

Signed at CARLSEAD , California

Dated: August \_\_\_\_\_, 2013

Assignor:

Allan Seymour Productions, Inc.

By: <u>Allan Seymour</u>, Basilint

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0637

**RECORDED:** 08/01/2013